
2012 MSHSL Section 4A Championships Boys 
Battle Creek Regional Park      Oct. 25, 2012 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Minnehaha Academy        43    2    3    7   14   17   20   35  17:03.2  1:09.6 
  2 Blake                    64    4    5   10   21   24   43   61  17:18.8  1:12.2 
  3 Glencoe-Silver Lake     130   11   23   31   32   33   41   52  17:57.8  1:03.4 
  4 Jordan                  132   12   19   22   37   42   56   63  17:55.7  1:08.9 
  5 Mounds Park Acad        161    8   15   16   44   78   96   97  18:03.6  2:44.1 
  6 Trinity                 177   13   30   38   45   51   53   58  18:09.4  1:24.1 
  7 Math And Science Aca    215    6   36   47   62   64   75   76  18:24.8  2:25.8 
  8 St Paul Academy         221    1   34   48   49   89  102       18:24.2  3:39.9 
  9 St Croix Prep           269   18   27   68   73   83            18:55.2  2:06.5 
 10 Norwood Young Americ    272    9   59   65   69   70   72   85  18:49.4  2:25.4 
 11 Belle Plaine            280   46   50   57   60   67   71   92  18:51.5  0:48.8 
 12 St Croix Lutheran       338   25   28   74  105  106  111       19:58.7  4:12.3 
 13 Chof                    347   29   55   81   84   98   99  109  19:34.1  3:21.7 
 14 Breck                   350   39   66   79   80   86   87   90  19:26.6  1:36.2 
 15 Concordia Acad Rosevi   351   26   54   77   94  100  101  108  19:40.7  3:33.2 
 16 Southwest Christian     413   40   82   93   95  103  104       20:13.6  3:37.8 
 17 Washington Tech Magn    508   88   91  107  110  112  113  114  22:47.3  7:09.1 
Incomplete Teams: Humboldt, Hope Academy, St Agnes, Fair School 
 

1. Minnehaha Academy 
    2  Ethan Wagner, 11           16:29.1   
    3  Luke Brown, 12             16:43.1   
    7  Jacob Eggers, 12           17:01.0   
   14  Mark Lind, 12              17:24.4   
   17  Andrew Wintz, 10           17:38.7   
   20  Zach Newton, 10            17:51.5   
   35  Mike Ferris, 11            18:17.8   
Total Time = 1:25:16.1     Total Places = 43 
 

2. Blake 
    4  Zach Edinburgh, 12         16:45.2   
    5  Quinn Coyle, 11            16:48.1   
   10  Michael Mitchell, 8        17:10.7   
   21  Daniel Levin, 11           17:52.5   
   24  Matthew Mitchell, 10       17:57.3   
   43  Chris Hall, 11             18:25.4   
   61  Danny Smith, 12            18:58.3   
Total Time = 1:26:33.7     Total Places = 64 
 
3. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   11  Jalen Metcalf, 12          17:12.1   
   23  Isiah Herout, 10           17:55.5   
   31  Brandon Richter, 10        18:12.4   
   32  Jac Chelman, 10            18:13.3   
   33  Garrett Ober, 10           18:15.5   
   41  Tanner Konen, 12           18:22.4   
   52  Kyle Polzin, 12            18:39.6   
Total Time = 1:29:48.6     Total Places = 130 
 
4. Jordan 
   12  Chris Huss, 12             17:14.0   
   19  Tony Eichten, 11           17:49.7   
   22  Jason Hartwig, 10          17:53.2   
   37  Austin Hovland, 11         18:18.7   
   42  Nathan Moe, 12             18:22.8   
   56  Mitchell Atneose, 11       18:46.2   
   63  Parker Huss, 9             19:04.2   
Total Time = 1:29:38.2     Total Places = 132 
 

5. Mounds Park Acad 
    8  Evan Ferlic, 10            17:02.6   
   15  Kethan Dahlberg, 11        17:29.8   
   16  Logan Erickson, 10         17:30.1   
   44  Nick Gardner, 11           18:28.9   
   78  Phil Acito, 11             19:46.7   
   96  Tom Loving, 9              20:40.5   
   97  Trevor Killeen, 12         20:50.1   
Total Time = 1:30:18.0     Total Places = 161 
 

6. Trinity 
   13  Joe Berchem, 12            17:15.2   
   30  Henry Croll, 12            18:02.9   
   38  John Michael Ber, 10       18:20.6   
   45  Ryan Schumacher, 12        18:29.2   
   51  Eddie Hoey, 9              18:39.3   
   53  Henry Leighton, 8          18:41.7   
   58  Henry Brink, 9             18:47.2   
Total Time = 1:30:47.1     Total Places = 177 

 
7. Math And Science Aca 
    6  Jacob Siekmeier, 12        16:51.9   
   36  Shawn Ramberg, 11          18:18.4   
   47  Noah Stout, 10             18:35.5   
   62  Charlie  Boehm, 9          19:00.5   
   64  Kiran Mekala, 10           19:17.6   
   75  Han Yong Wunrow, 12        19:40.2   
   76  Keith Nixon, 11            19:41.1   
Total Time = 1:32:03.7     Total Places = 215 
 
8. St Paul Academy 
    1  Mike Destache, 10          16:25.9   
   34  Steven Olson, 12           18:15.8   
   48  Will Seck, 7               18:36.4   
   49  Charlie Southwic, 11       18:37.2   
   89  Charlie Rosenblu, 11       20:05.8   
  102  Ian Ssssna, 10             21:37.8   
Total Time = 1:32:00.9     Total Places = 221 
 
9. St Croix Prep 
   18  Michael Gutierre, 10       17:43.0   
   27  Ian Bramstedt, 11          18:00.2   
   68  Devon DeJong, 12           19:26.2   
   73  Soren Schwendema, 9        19:37.0   
   83  Seth Johnson, 12           19:49.4   
Total Time = 1:34:35.6     Total Places = 269 
 
10. Norwood Young Americ 
    9  Alex Wischnack, 10         17:03.6   
   59  Ben Barth, 9               18:47.5   
   65  Chase Heuer, 10            19:18.5   
   69  Devon Dvorak, 9            19:28.5   
   70  Andrew Wischnack, 10       19:29.0   
   72  Alex Kayser, 11            19:30.5   
   85  Cole Sauter, 11            19:50.5   
Total Time = 1:34:06.9     Total Places = 272 
 
11. Belle Plaine 
   46  Tony Dvorak, 10            18:32.7   
   50  Zander Stier, 11           18:38.8   
   57  Dylan Bigaouette, 9        18:46.9   
   60  Carter Olson, 10           18:57.8   
   67  Carter Corl, 9             19:21.5   
   71  Derek May, 9               19:30.0   
   92  Kris Corl, 11              20:18.1   
Total Time = 1:34:17.5     Total Places = 280 
 
12. St Croix Lutheran 
   25  Matt McDermott, 12         17:58.1   
   28  Jeremy  Leonard, 9         18:00.9   
   74  Aaron Peters, 11           19:39.8   
  105  Benjamin Johnson, 10       22:04.4   
  106  Kory Smart, 11             22:10.4   
  111  Nathan Czlapinsk, 10       25:19.6   
Total Time = 1:39:53.4     Total Places = 338 



13. Chof 
   29  Gabriel Otten, 11          18:02.4   
   55  Owen Simonson, 11          18:45.5   
   81  Kendall Strandlun, 12      19:48.8   
   84  Anders Strandlund, 9       19:49.7   
   98  Shayne Okerstrom, 10       21:24.0   
   99  Sidney Otten, 9            21:30.2   
  109  Alex McKeever, 8           22:51.7   
Total Time = 1:37:50.2     Total Places = 347 
 
14. Breck 
   39  Nicholas Thyr, 12          18:21.1   
   66  Jack Pohlad, 8             19:19.0   
   79  Thomas Dickstein, 9        19:47.6   
   80  Henry Sanborn, 12          19:47.8   
   86  David Caruso, 11           19:57.3   
   87  Jon Ekberg, 8              19:57.7   
   90  Tait Helgaas, 9            20:13.6   
Total Time = 1:37:12.6     Total Places = 350 
 

15. Concordia Acad Rosevi 
   26  Joseph Vallin, 11          17:59.7   
   54  Grant Harbo, 9             18:42.4   
   77  Matt Mordorski, 11         19:42.0   
   94  Jacob Falk, 10             20:26.5   
  100  David Cullen, 11           21:32.9   
  101  Micah Symmank, 10          21:33.2   
  108  Daniel Hammerstro, 12      22:27.3   
Total Time = 1:38:23.3     Total Places = 351 
 
16. Southwest Christian 
   40  Brendon Watchorn, 10       18:21.9   
   82  Luke Larkin, 9             19:49.1   
   93  Casey Krummen, 12          20:21.7   
   95  Jack Lausch, 11            20:35.6   
  103  Lewis Krummen, 12          21:59.6   
  104  Cody Cook, 9               22:01.4   
Total Time = 1:41:07.9     Total Places = 413 
 
17. Washington Tech Magn 
   88  Heron Lopez, 11            20:03.9   
   91  SaoLai Xiong, 12           20:17.9   
  107  KaShawn Lungelow, 12       22:12.5   
  110  Thang Yang, 12             24:09.4   
  112  Christian Patten, 9        27:13.0   
  113  Tony Farmer, 8             27:54.9   
  114  Soua Xiong, 12             28:20.9   
Total Time = 1:53:56.5     Total Places = 508 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Mike Destache, 10          16:25.9    St Paul Academy       
    2     2  Ethan Wagner, 11           16:29.1    Minnehaha Academy     
    3     3  Luke Brown, 12             16:43.1    Minnehaha Academy     
    4        Ephraim Bird, 10           16:43.5    Hope Academy          
    5     4  Zach Edinburgh, 12         16:45.2    Blake                 
    6     5  Quinn Coyle, 11            16:48.1    Blake                 
    7     6  Jacob Siekmeier, 12        16:51.9    Math And Science Aca  
    8     7  Jacob Eggers, 12           17:01.0    Minnehaha Academy     
    9     8  Evan Ferlic, 10            17:02.6    Mounds Park Acad      
   10     9  Alex Wischnack, 10         17:03.6    Norwood Young Americ  
   11    10  Michael Mitchell, 8        17:10.7    Blake                 
   12    11  Jalen Metcalf, 12          17:12.1    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   13    12  Chris Huss, 12             17:14.0    Jordan                
   14    13  Joe Berchem, 12            17:15.2    Trinity               
   15    14  Mark Lind, 12              17:24.4    Minnehaha Academy     
   16    15  Kethan Dahlberg, 11        17:29.8    Mounds Park Acad      
   17    16  Logan Erickson, 10         17:30.1    Mounds Park Acad      
   18    17  Andrew Wintz, 10           17:38.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   19    18  Michael Gutierre, 10       17:43.0    St Croix Prep         
   20    19  Tony Eichten, 11           17:49.7    Jordan                
   21    20  Zach Newton, 10            17:51.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   22    21  Daniel Levin, 11           17:52.5    Blake                 
   23    22  Jason Hartwig, 10          17:53.2    Jordan                
   24    23  Isiah Herout, 10           17:55.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   25    24  Matthew Mitchell, 10       17:57.3    Blake                 
   26    25  Matt McDermott, 12         17:58.1    St Croix Lutheran     
   27    26  Joseph Vallin, 11          17:59.7    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   28    27  Ian Bramstedt, 11          18:00.2    St Croix Prep         
   29    28  Jeremy  Leonard, 9         18:00.9    St Croix Lutheran     
   30    29  Gabriel Otten, 11          18:02.4    Chof                  
   31    30  Henry Croll, 12            18:02.9    Trinity               
   32    31  Brandon Richter, 10        18:12.4    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   33    32  Jac Chelman, 10            18:13.3    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   34    33  Garrett Ober, 10           18:15.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   35    34  Steven Olson, 12           18:15.8    St Paul Academy       
   36    35  Mike Ferris, 11            18:17.8    Minnehaha Academy     
   37    36  Shawn Ramberg, 11          18:18.4    Math And Science Aca  
   38    37  Austin Hovland, 11         18:18.7    Jordan                
   39    38  John Michael Ber, 10       18:20.6    Trinity               
   40    39  Nicholas Thyr, 12          18:21.1    Breck                 
   41    40  Brendon Watchorn, 10       18:21.9    Southwest Christian   
   42    41  Tanner Konen, 12           18:22.4    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   43    42  Nathan Moe, 12             18:22.8    Jordan                
   44    43  Chris Hall, 11             18:25.4    Blake                 
   45    44  Nick Gardner, 11           18:28.9    Mounds Park Acad      
   46    45  Ryan Schumacher, 12        18:29.2    Trinity               
   47    46  Tony Dvorak, 10            18:32.7    Belle Plaine          
   48    47  Noah Stout, 10             18:35.5    Math And Science Aca  
   49    48  Will Seck, 7               18:36.4    St Paul Academy       
   50    49  Charlie Southwic, 11       18:37.2    St Paul Academy       
   51    50  Zander Stier, 11           18:38.8    Belle Plaine          



   52    51  Eddie Hoey, 9              18:39.3    Trinity               
   53    52  Kyle Polzin, 12            18:39.6    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   54    53  Henry Leighton, 8          18:41.7    Trinity               
   55    54  Grant Harbo, 9             18:42.4    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   56    55  Owen Simonson, 11          18:45.5    Chof                  
   57    56  Mitchell Atneose, 11       18:46.2    Jordan                
   58    57  Dylan Bigaouette, 9        18:46.9    Belle Plaine          
   59    58  Henry Brink, 9             18:47.2    Trinity               
   60    59  Ben Barth, 9               18:47.5    Norwood Young Americ  
   61    60  Carter Olson, 10           18:57.8    Belle Plaine          
   62    61  Danny Smith, 12            18:58.3    Blake                 
   63    62  Charlie  Boehm, 9          19:00.5    Math And Science Aca  
   64    63  Parker Huss, 9             19:04.2    Jordan                
   65        Jacob Birkey, 11           19:08.9    St Agnes              
   66    64  Kiran Mekala, 10           19:17.6    Math And Science Aca  
   67    65  Chase Heuer, 10            19:18.5    Norwood Young Americ  
   68    66  Jack Pohlad, 8             19:19.0    Breck                 
   69    67  Carter Corl, 9             19:21.5    Belle Plaine          
   70    68  Devon DeJong, 12           19:26.2    St Croix Prep         
   71    69  Devon Dvorak, 9            19:28.5    Norwood Young Americ  
   72    70  Andrew Wischnack, 10       19:29.0    Norwood Young Americ  
   73    71  Derek May, 9               19:30.0    Belle Plaine          
   74    72  Alex Kayser, 11            19:30.5    Norwood Young Americ  
   75    73  Soren Schwendema, 9        19:37.0    St Croix Prep         
   76    74  Aaron Peters, 11           19:39.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   77    75  Han Yong Wunrow, 12        19:40.2    Math And Science Aca  
   78    76  Keith Nixon, 11            19:41.1    Math And Science Aca  
   79    77  Matt Mordorski, 11         19:42.0    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   80    78  Phil Acito, 11             19:46.7    Mounds Park Acad      
   81    79  Thomas Dickstein, 9        19:47.6    Breck                 
   82    80  Henry Sanborn, 12          19:47.8    Breck                 
   83    81  Kendall Strandlun, 12      19:48.8    Chof                  
   84    82  Luke Larkin, 9             19:49.1    Southwest Christian   
   85    83  Seth Johnson, 12           19:49.4    St Croix Prep         
   86    84  Anders Strandlund, 9       19:49.7    Chof                  
   87    85  Cole Sauter, 11            19:50.5    Norwood Young Americ  
   88    86  David Caruso, 11           19:57.3    Breck                 
   89    87  Jon Ekberg, 8              19:57.7    Breck                 
   90    88  Heron Lopez, 11            20:03.9    Washington Tech Magn  
   91    89  Charlie Rosenblu, 11       20:05.8    St Paul Academy       
   92    90  Tait Helgaas, 9            20:13.6    Breck                 
   93    91  SaoLai Xiong, 12           20:17.9    Washington Tech Magn  
   94    92  Kris Corl, 11              20:18.1    Belle Plaine          
   95    93  Casey Krummen, 12          20:21.7    Southwest Christian   
   96    94  Jacob Falk, 10             20:26.5    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
   97    95  Jack Lausch, 11            20:35.6    Southwest Christian   
   98    96  Tom Loving, 9              20:40.5    Mounds Park Acad      
   99    97  Trevor Killeen, 12         20:50.1    Mounds Park Acad      
  100        Skylar Schuth, 10          21:21.9    Fair School           
  101    98  Shayne Okerstrom, 10       21:24.0    Chof                  
  102    99  Sidney Otten, 9            21:30.2    Chof                  
  103   100  David Cullen, 11           21:32.9    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
  104   101  Micah Symmank, 10          21:33.2    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
  105   102  Ian Ssssna, 10             21:37.8    St Paul Academy       
  106   103  Lewis Krummen, 12          21:59.6    Southwest Christian   
  107   104  Cody Cook, 9               22:01.4    Southwest Christian   
  108   105  Benjamin Johnson, 10       22:04.4    St Croix Lutheran     
  109   106  Kory Smart, 11             22:10.4    St Croix Lutheran     
  110   107  KaShawn Lungelow, 12       22:12.5    Washington Tech Magn  
  111   108  Daniel Hammerstro, 12      22:27.3    Concordia Acad Rosevi  
  112   109  Alex McKeever, 8           22:51.7    Chof                  
  113   110  Thang Yang, 12             24:09.4    Washington Tech Magn  
  114   111  Nathan Czlapinsk, 10       25:19.6    St Croix Lutheran     
  115        Marco Verdeja, 11          25:19.8    Humboldt              
  116        Eh Ka Lu Taw, 11           27:12.7    Humboldt              
  117   112  Christian Patten, 9        27:13.0    Washington Tech Magn  
  118   113  Tony Farmer, 8             27:54.9    Washington Tech Magn  
  119   114  Soua Xiong, 12             28:20.9    Washington Tech Magn  
  120        Eh Hay Taw, 7              31:36.7    Humboldt     
 


